MU Series
Marine Connectors
M
U
 S
ER
IE
S

40 bar 75 bar
17
Ordering information
Product builder
N° Criterias Choices Pages
1  Wires gauge and current  Minimum contact size 15 and 19
2 Number of contact to connect  Contacts layout 20
3 Electrical characteristics Layout and  shell size 15
4 Cable diameters Size checking 24
5 External pressure Sealing type 15
6 Unmated pressure Insert material 15
7 Cable type and construction/Braid termination Cable clamp set 24
8 General configuration Shell type 10 and 11
MU Series   |  Product Details
P
ro
d
uc
t
D
et
ai
ls
Recommendations
Standard watertightness MU Series connectors
Watertightness is given by a packing-block. Watertightness performances will depend on cable quality:
• Hardness (shore A hardness > 70 is recommended)
• Cylindricity and circularity
• Roughness
• Cable outer diameter tolerance (maximum tolerance of 1 mm on outer diameter is recommended)
Wiring chamber potting operation is necessary for pressure higher than 30 bar.
See page 33 for potting tools.
Overmolded plugs
Watertightness is  achieved by resin overmolding. Conductor insulation and jacket material (preferably Neoprene®
or Polyurethane) of specified cable determines overmold material specification.
Watertightness is determined by the adhesion of the overmold material to the cable.
18
FED M 14MU T 0714 A 160
Shell type
FED: Straight plug
REC: Square flange receptacle
RER: Jam-nut receptacle
PCE: In-line receptacle
Type of contacts
M: Pin contact
F: Socket contacts
Shell size
8MU, 10MU, 14MU, 20MU, 24MU
Insert material
T: Teflon® (PTFE)
K: Kel’f® (PCTFE)
Contact layouts
See layout tables page 20
Cable clamp code
Standard watertightness: (nothing for RER and REC)
A: Without braid termination
M: With 360° braid termination
Overmolding: (nothing for RER and REC)
SA: Without braid termination
SB: With 360° braid termination
Maximum cable outer diameter (in tenth of mm, adjusted at upper five tenth). Example: For a 9.2mm outer diameter cable, the code is 095.
Nothing for SA and SB cable clamp set and RER, REC connector type.
MU Series connectors part numbers
Pressure sealing cap part numbers
Basic Series BER C 14MU
Cap type
BER:  For jam nut receptacle
BEF:  For screw mounting receptacle
Cable clamp set
C: With cord
 -: Without cord (no mention)
Shell size